Payments to suppliers and employees were less than budget because of lower costs for insurance,
power and waste disposal. Purchases of plant, property and equipment were also less than budget
because some projects were deferred to the following year.

Expenditure for Purchase of Investments exceeded the budget because short term deposits were
invested for longer periods (> 90 days) to obtain the best interest rates which is why “cash and cash
equivalents” is also lower than budget.

31.  Rating Base

30 June 2013   30 June 2014

2,876  Number of rating units   2,885

$660,796,000  Capital value of rating units   $548,666,600
$146,219,900 Land value of rating units   $90,402,100

46

32. Adjustments to the comparative year financial statements

KDC has adjusted its comparative financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2014 due to
reclassification adjustments and transition to the new PBE accounting standards. These adjustments
are shown in the table below:

Notes

Before
Adjustment

Reclassification
After

Adjustment

Revenue

Fees, Charges and targeted rates for
water supply

(a) 1,288,457 (1,288,457) -

Fees, Charges and targeted rates for
water supply

  1,229,127 1,229,127

Other revenue   59,330 59,330

Cashflows from operating activities

Receipts from other revenue (b) 1,761,979 (1,761,979) -

Subsidies and grants received   549,441 549,441

Fees and Charges received   1,153,906 1,153,906

Receipts from other revenue   58,632 58,632

Payment to employees and suppliers (c) 7,437,306 (7,437,306) -

Payment to employees   3,991,094 3,991,094

Payment to suppliers   3,446,212 3,446,212

Liabilities

Current payables and deferred revenue (d) 1,875,492 (188,571) 1,686,921

Non-current payables and deferred
revenue

 0 188,571 188,571

Explanatory notes

Reclassification adjustments

(a) Fees, Charges and targeted rates for water supply have been reclassified as “Fees, Charges and

targeted rates for water supply” and “Other revenue”. Other revenue for 2014 comprises petrol
tax.

(b) “Receipts from other revenue” has been reclassified into “Subsidies and grants”, Fees and
charges” and “Receipts from other revenue” (which is petrol tax).

(c) “Payments to employees and suppliers” has been reclassified to “Payments to employees” and
Payments to suppliers”

(d) Council included the payment of $188,571 for a thirty-five year as a current liability for the year